Total liabilities 587,315,027 362,640,734 254,838,743 8,418,017 36,345,805 1,249,558,326

Asset-liability gap 22,331,262 (164,252,320) 65,937,205 107,672,879 65,199,145 96,888,171

Notes:

(1) As at 30 June 2024, for loans and advances to customers, the category “Within
three months” includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of
RMB13,571.23 million (31 December 2023: RMB13,846.16 million).

(2) As at 30 June 2024, for financial investments, the category “Within three months” includes
overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB10,220.22 million (31
December 2023: RMB17,143.71 million).

(3) As at 30 June 2024, for lease receivables, the category “Within three months” includes
overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB350.97 million (31
December 2023: RMB449.05 million).

ZHONGYUAN BANK CO., LTD.
2024 INTERIM REPORT 155

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

43 Risk management (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

30 June
2024

31 December
2023

(Decrease)/
increase

(Decrease)/
increase

Changes in net profit

Up 100 basis points (“bps”) parallel shift in yield curves (741,488) (756,435)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 741,488 756,435

Changes in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (1,331,911) (3,260,928)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 1,512,855 3,422,743

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the
Group’s assets and liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes
in interest rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss and
equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities
within the one-year period. The effect of equity is the effect of the assumed changes
in interest rates on the Group’s net interest income and other comprehensive
income, calculated by revaluing financial investments at fair value through other
comprehensive income and loans and advances to customers measured at fair value